HIDEOUT, UTAH 10860 N. Hideout Trail Hideout, UT 84036 TOWN COUNCIL MEETING March 27, 2020 6:45 p.m.

TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

I. CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Rubin called the meeting to order at 6:46 p.m. on March 27, 2020.

II. ROLL CALL

Town Council Members Present:

Mayor Philip Rubin Council Member Chris Baier Council Member Jerry Dwinell Council Member Vytas Rupinskas

Town Council Members Absent:

Council Member Kurt Shadle

Staff Present: Town Attorney Dan Dansie

Town Clerk Allison Lutes

III. AGENDA ITEMS

1. Adopt ordinance to approve additional COVID-19 health guidelines for construction sites

The Council reviewed and edited a proposed ordinance enacting construction site COVID-19 guidelines. Mayor Rubin stated the guidelines will be posted in plastic sleeves at the jobsites. Discussion arose concerning violations of this ordinance. The Council agreed the penalty needed to be serious. Mayor Rubin stated Public Works will write a Notice of Violation, and if the builder does not comply, the permit will be pulled.

Council Member Baier moved to adopt Ordinance 2020-04 Enacting Temporary Restrictions on Building and Construction Sites. Council Member Rupinskas made the second. Voting Aye: Council Members Baier, Dwinell and Rupinskas. Voting Nay: None. Council Member Shadle was absent. The motion carried.

IV. MEETING ADJOURNMENT

Council Member Rupinskas moved to adjourn. Council Member Dwinell made the second. Voting Aye: Council Members Baier, Dwinell and Rupinskas. Voting Nay: None. Council Member Shadle was absent. The motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 7:05 p.m.

Allison Lutes, Town Clerk